BLLL L2 BE 804 L 5000020000000

S Al I S I L R L S P S I RS S R

Liemen - amounts to see how old they are and period of slx or seven years and I belleve Behumache: 1032 1033 H
opportunity to meel whether they are collectable or not. If that the fairest way to take care of them School rates MER' 15.0 South Porcunine. O 4 26th
face to face and thank theéy are not for water connections we s to pay ouwt of them the amount which Genernl rate ¥ T 20,4 1628 i l-. i | 1
ndid support they gave must Aind out what they are the school board requests us to place un- e =% I ‘] . .
e for the year 1933 Deposits re Supreme & Division der debenture thus spreading the Total rate 52.6 5.4 . i : h X ; % ;
ths since I took office Court Actions. amount in shares to every one so that the These estimated rates are subject to ad- : “ YETILIE W ' ! i 'It
at little or nothing has I understand that all of these actions have debenture payment will not have to be justment as I did not have the actual 'I” ; _ - . :
W do not become im- been lost., If so, this amount is not an met over the next 15 years. If we do this flgures from the assessment roll for each : Il i
hip affairs are huge asset to the township but rather an ex- it would save the ratepayers $5,000.00 in town. In anv event these reductions will m L A . " .
move slow but very sure pense applying to the year 1832 interest during the next 15 years. We he very Rlllhﬁt;,tn!ial.l even after adjustment aa 1. "1he routin 1 WRETD
bringing vou heve to- Htpf-ndllurﬂ. on Watlerworks Services will make sure, of course, that this method It .'i.'f]'[}-Lli.f.l be understood bv all that the And salaries were passed PE Y T
; can call your attention What these actually are is very vague, but is not contrary to the law. The balance achool rate cannot remain i‘;L these figures Councillor Hawkins questioned the
. that concern you 1 surmise that they are the cost of water of the over levy would be used to reduce after 1033, but I hope to keep them down reeve s to why meetings had been held
’ 15k vou for your cons meters, piping and tile on hand. To be the 1933 tax rate for school purposes. from what has been taxed against you in under the pretence of the tow s 0=
b4 nd co-operation in my on the safe side I have deducted depre- Consolidation of Floating Debt tha past., In estimating the rate for terests without the matier having firsi
» the much desired ciation of 10 p.c. for two years. This de- This was i=sued in 1928 for $100,000.00 and school purposes in Schumacher, I have been brought to the counclil for auhor-
. preciation may be sufficient to cover an) to be paid back in 156 years. What this reserved $20,000.00 of the over levy to pay lzation. The disorder in the council
inspected the books drop in prices on these articles 'Floating Debt" actually was I am unable off the $10,00000 construction debt and chambers was so absolut unparli-
v » 1 have SEAiysed she o Publle Seleoie to say. If the township was forced to $10,000.00 to remodel Schumacher teachers' mentarian that Couneil Hawkins
‘ as submitted by the This amount represents the cost of con- group their debts undeér a debenture back residence into a high or continuation said, “I ask you to have this noise cul
v ol by any means given struction and outfitting of all schools less in 1928, then I say that their meéthod of school. ouit. if vou are golrg to contiol thii
¢ igh examination but debenture repaymenis equivalent to de- financing was very poor indeed. To think The actual reduction amounts to $82,- meetingl” OCouncilior Kerr asked the
- as proven to me that Préciauion. that any councll would add & debenture 000.00 for the whole of the towmship, but reeve if she were not satisfied with the
nist be formed on sound Waterworks like that to the necessary debt of the if $20,000.00 of the over levy is used for ks 1 ‘“_ hdeaidlign ey ]le
not only the present This amount represents the cost of con- township and make the ratéepayers pay paying construction and remodelling then “'“*,l_“ ) I o, v _ll Lﬁ
$ out of the past but to struction less {Ir-'t_:mn'.'.l!'r* repayments equi- interest on it to the extent of $49,438.00. the saving will be $62,000.00 for the vear 5 ]h.'_',:,'l_lll.‘,“ '.1 '_I,'," I . 1
: ¢ re-occurrence of this valent to depreciation This whole debt requires a yearly payment 1833, and I will.not only tell vou of this BB E PR | L LI T B S Ounciiol
2 _ Roads, Bridges and Sidewalks of principal and interest amounting to saving but vou will nmu;&“}, feel the 004 Hawkins asked her what was the use of
¢ | to this letter a com- This amount' represents the cost of ron- ($9,962.56) of it and get the results when you pay putting a statement before the public
nent ol the assets and struction less debenture equivalent to de- Statement of Revenue your next taxes, : ' when there were points of it on which
wn by the auditors’ re- preciation. The majority of this statement is clear The assessment roll must be revised, and she was not clea
- Stimate them to be. In Fixed Assets enough for any one to understand. But a falr taxation must be fixed and collect- The reeve was then asked if she had
3 I do not wish to These assets were set up out ol current one item which we should study is that of ed: with the recommendations I have instructed the clerk to ask for the re-
‘ n that the report as taxes ‘wihout debentures being issued taxes. From this statement you may find putlined in force and acted upon. Will be | signations of the township employee:
-orrect, but ratier, 16.1s Depreciation  has been written off on a out thal the taxes oulstanding have in- like giving the Township of Tisdale o The councillor stated they had been
A 1 will have to be adjusted !"!I_LH“IJ'ET of these items, but what the ori- creased to the amount of $26.885.85 as blood transfusion. I will then tell you: vorvy patient with her so far but could
ip of figures is verified iajl:;ﬂ:“ill;r:;::;!iriilgrfl tlt;:ii:: l;”brttlha.mtil :i:rf[ follows: ?u’lfe-‘n{i your dences, paint your houses, no lr};m-m- tolerate the method of aoing
¢ LTTT iI“tul|fr| :Hjl.lPPI‘-.}"l‘l"-_*r % ;15;;1'"11;]{ tham iz T do. not Enow. Thera Taxes actually collected $174.121.65 :‘I::*I.Ifll111‘::11lu:qf::;.rﬂi:;:]:;t;g ::;ﬂ :-E;‘LDSI;H;{]E:{J: I]-I.]:-illlr-':«'; ".'-..‘jr..']f.:'ll.l I'-'.I'T.:"--.I.:‘"-.lf'l.-:':_.ll'.!'rl::'l..'.!'l"_l :.m-
RIS VO TUE A0 VELY (auls may be a large difference in this as the Portion pald to schools 56.919.25 i e N L ! - council. Councillor Kerr reminded the
‘ 48 you Wil See Dy reportuns report does not show the origihal cost of }mpmunwn'ﬁ H;m Eamigh o A L reeve that on January 12th he had
. = ...IL.”;;;:I.;'.l;;}.fﬁfau;‘;] u};;ﬂ:l‘pijT all ﬂl-..lr.p_;{ “,f-:ﬁE'T,F: and therefore 1 was foreed {“-31;_113_[".[-!"(1 {for general ]:_J"LII‘['.I{}‘SES .1117.3['.'3,4[] }':}ﬂﬁn;nlgﬂif::jlt;;: Pini’f‘t’]ﬂg;ﬂ]{;ﬂrhﬁéphit:: '-'J:S:Lit".l '{.h:‘[; Pj]].g- I]-;-Irl-'.,-,a. j,-::_:.,'.--h‘.,lf.t-nl;, ,4‘]] II| |,I[I;
4 o e ]Jlm'nwnr.q ks Lo estimate this amount. A m-::mald to ratepavers for gen- ] the by-word, The details of these would line of ,.-I-.r x'-"”“ vy and 1 -‘!I.Il. } B
. u - L eral purposes $144 (68,25 M : . answered. ‘The reeve stated that 1
period from January 1st, Bank Overdraft take too long to relate at this meeting and B e g G Sy SR R
ember 31st, 1932, are grouped This is set up out of & number of bank IR : : all T can say is that the time has come _“dh. ‘uh_m}.' m“'ld'l_ “",'L_ ' ““ ek S
| p sum and deducted from the accounts which do not seem to be related Ine s in outstanding taxes to stop them. During my term in office I their resignation at the beginning of
;. : taxes, which does not to each other. What all these bank ac- “f]m rJ:m.' .,h[' 1%, 1o am going to give the council and patepay- the year. She wanted their resigna-
amount outstanding for counts are needed for is beyond me, and I Dec. 1st, 1932 $26,805.85 ers first-hand knowledge of receipts and tions now. Councillor Jones:—“Wha
this huge sum of $213,- have not gone into them as fully as T will, I attach to this report my estimates of re- expenditures in the form of a monthly |is against them?” Reeve—"Ineffi-
ip a reserve of $40,000 Bank Loans celpts and expenditures for the yvear 1833 report showing estimates and actual ciency.” Councillor Hawkins—"Bring
any pessible loss from un- This seems to be a large loan to have lelt You can see from these figures that I have figures for comparison, your dccuments here and prove it for
The auditors may have over at the end of the year, and I am not cut all expenses to the minimum and 1 The time has come [{or decided action and |us.” Reeve—"Employees of the town-
4 nounts outstanding at some aware of what they cover. At a later date request mﬁnp officials of the township to I am immediately taking steps to cut out ship are not conducting business as it
: put I believe it should be I will go into these thoroughly. assist me in keeping to these estimates. all portions which are excessive. The one should be done.” Councillor Hawkins—
« | vear. I suggest this Over Levies The following comparative statement of Areat thing we must keep in mind is pub- “Bring your documents and prove it
a statement of all outstand- These amounts represent amounts over tax rates for 1932, amd the estimated rate lic welfare, namely—school, police pro- To this the reeve made a slurring re-
ch and every piece of pro- charged to the ratepayer in previous vears for 1933, will show where the benefits will tection, fire protection, board of health mark as to documents of the council-
mred and malled to each tax- and should be wiped out. At the end ol be seen providing that the expenses can and 'F"*'ITlIllﬂ}’lmi'I‘lL_ lor's. She was asked to produce them
ting them to notify the clerk each year there must be either an over be kept within my estimates, and we use My aim at this trying time is rigid econ- also, but the matter simply ended in
error in the ameunt leyy or an under levy as the rate cannot the school levies to reduce the taxation. omy and greater efficiency in all depart- vague hints that seemed to have no
2 ilerworks Services Receivable be struck ﬂf'cura[ulj,' 1*!}1}Lig11 to balance the SOULh FLH'Eu]‘J:iI]f* ]93? 1633 ments, and [-:]I?Ht'i:iiii.'tl. for no definite charge ol
b » amounts are I am not levy against the school requisitions. How- =chool rales 45.1 32.0 I. am vours faithfullv any kind was made despite repeated |
: mise that they are charges ever, these over levies or under levies General rates J1.9 24 4 : < T'i‘iillﬁ“ll.“i of councillors '
in properties for water con- gifould mnot exceed $3,000.00. These T J. A. THOMAS, Buziness was resumed for a few min-
v wir should investigate these amoints have been accumulated over a Total rate 7.0 a7 April 18, 1933. Reaye ll'p'-;l-li}lE‘I.{ : :]ii"iLJ]] proposed and sec- |
f onded by councillors was put in the |
| ' clerk’'s hand to be presented to the
. Comparative Statement of Assets as at December 31, 1932 | council. ‘This the reeve took from the
; clerk's hands and tore. This action 0l
: REVISED STATEMENT TAKEN FROM AS SHOWN BY Deposits re Cost of Supreme and Division Court Actions. 1,205.00 snatching and learing was repeated.
' AUDITOR'S REPORT AUDITOR'S REPOR1T These cases have been lost and this amount should be Then the reeve sprang the prime novel-
charged off as expense, ty. of the evening. The resignation of
$10.00 $10:.00 Expenditures on Waterworks Services (not charged to all the councillors was called for, and
4 Debenture Account i Ratepayers) e RS o thsit TR ane: WG
v Maxpayers—Uncollected Taxes Schumacher 3,865.63 3.865.63 * u”u :.r'i,'i'l".'l.]'n'“u':'.'«;il‘.l..“.ll-li.ir--._l and u'ih'-l-l
4 I sg;gﬁ?:g $0.769.87 i';l.‘-&kl'-{.‘r to make any accusation ';]u:‘. Htu
o 1928 62 26272 Less I}{‘]Ji'i'{'itlt-iﬂﬂf | had against Lhem i'rlli_‘.l.'l-'!_'.:-., Lhe i.li'.l._-.I
P4 1929 73,790.40 (2 years at 10 p.c. per annum) 1,9563.97 T.815.90 - 9.769.87 reason given was that they did not sup-
4 1930 58,870.76 Public School (per Contra): port her. Another attempt was made
: 151 45,089.85 5]51{'5!3-“5 Original Cost 410.500.00 to put a metion before the council and
: ) 61,501.32 Gl 003,32 Less Debenture Repayments equal the snatching was again repeated
; e T W R AR =y Lo depreciation 179,454.53 Finally a motion did go to the council
$ $470.344.51 T 231,045.47 231,045.47 and was passed. Councillors Cooke,
t tions Arrears 257,284.94 i . Kerr and Hawkins supporting it. It
faterworks: TR R » cuttine down of expenses
¢ $213,050.97 Original Cost 365,000.00 T ?’;,1[['.1;[,_.'1::.-::.i by R R s
2 loss on Uncollect- S Less Debenture Repayments equal i i AR e i
4 : 40 000.00 172.059.97 213,059.97 to depreciation $9.888.10 t'::t i_'h‘l?“]"kt' Hnl' -[-L.I -,-.r.. ke r i _"q_c ; ] 0
4 Rates Unpaid 266.101.90 i that has been brought to the township
2 Porcupin 47.00 47.00 offices. .
% 221 89 221.89 Bridges Roads and Sidewalks: The clerk read or started to read a
4 = 2G8.89 e 268.89 Original Cost . 57,000.00 % moton calling for tenders for garbage
v rks Services—Recelvable Less Debenture Repayments equal collection. The reeve interrupted and
S P ) 3,277.79 3,277,749 to depreciation 29,989.60 said that there would be no tenders,
» 1t 4,750.50 ,158.59 27,010 .40 567,389.61 # | that township work would nct be done
v — 8.037.38 = - 8,037.38 Fixed Assets: : with the present council at the board
3 ] abl 25,191.51 25,191.57 Paid out of current funds) 58.411.74 : The financial standing of one of the
; =y = T souncillors was asked but the answer
n ey be2aA 19,10 SR AT §312,704.11 1,071 ,918.65 : :.';.nt:i”:: 51]“ proper method to find it
‘ out be taken. Again the reeve brought
. up the plaint that the council had not
. . - . ays " co-operated with her but was asked by
& (Comparative Statement of Liabilities as at December 31, 1932 councillors had she worked with them.
4 Insinuations were made that council-
« . T TS . i e lors in the past had sat at the council
3 REVISED STATEMENT TAKEN FROM AS SHOWN BY $184,348.45 184,348.45 board and exempted their own taxes
. AUDITOR'S REPORT AUDITOR'S REPORT Jonded Liabilities—Consolidation of Floating Debt The Porcupine Advance has been re-
: Original Amount $100.000.00 i,_,!,!,m_].‘h:{':'.‘:, L:'”,_}_:, of the council meat-
? _ Ak Less retired by Debenture Pay- e ¥ SRR
P 3 $19.446.05 $19.446.05 ments 94.905.95 ings {;uv ihe past ¢ yen., 3 i L
t 49,6040, (K 89,600.00 = ) 15.004.05 15 004 .05 nas never t}-r-a-n_.n.:lnl- to owr Knowledge
. et £109 046.05 - 109 046.05 Roads, Bridges and 14.880.69 g > ot emee it “-h- el SN
: nterest and Principal Sidewalks 27 010.40 12 120.71 the rights of a citizen from a rate-
* Unpaid (per contra) 15,750.89 15,750.89 SE 27 010.40 payer. It may have happened on one
i o be deducted from 1833 Requisition 121 18038 or two occasions that a councillor would
: Section No. 1 13,803.90 13,953 80 Public School (per contra) 931,045.47 109 865.09 ask for the rebate to which a taxpay-
g tion No, 2 32,815.43 32,815.43 R 231 045 47 er is entitled on unrented property.
. School 1,503,332 1,503.22 wWaterworks 206,101.90 266,101.90 In such a case the couneil would revert
406,24 406.28 e S Ty & | to court of revision with the property
. 48,678.83 el 48,678.83 Total Liabilities $783.600.27 782 60027 owner remaining off the board and
- Kie oS A 29.00 Surplus  Account 29,103.84 288,318.38 having to present his case the same as
i Account (School Section No. 2) 519530 5,195.30 R i 5 B iy any other ratepayer. One-incident of
4 = e Tl E B ‘ . ; e ] dlepaver 1 inciden {
. Payable h.648.348 5,648.38 $812,704.11 1,071 ,918.65
1
%
4 Fstimated Expenditures for 1933 Gar 350.00 Snow Removal $2,000.00 b4 E
4 ¢ Health $400.00 Sundry 1,000.00 O i /A
y $375.00 e $172,145.53 7
: 65.00 $111,475653 Election Expense 300,00 ; /
$30,000.00  Township Buildings 3560000 Collection of Taxes 500.00 7
2) I $£720.00 Fuel %1 .500.0d Roads and Bridges 3,000.00 ;
Ald 815.00 Insurance 3,300.00 Automobile Hire 300.00 2
3 r Sick Children T90.00 Sundry 800.00 Telephone and Telegraph . 400.00 7
‘ losp’l for Consumptives 420.00 Public Library s600.00 Discounts on Waler Rates . 2,300.00 ;
’ Hospital 1,775.00 Waterworks $12 53000 Balance of funds as a reserve for unforeseen 7
: 15,500.00 Power 2 530.00 Expenditiires 2250447 ;
Hospital a0 0 Purchase of Waler 4 B0O.00 Tl /
7.880.00 wages 2 500 .00 £201.450.00 ;
. Hosnital 17 000 00 General 700.00 E‘Etlm ﬂt['d RE‘{.‘Ei[}tH fﬂr 1933 7’
$20,000.00 Salaries and Allowances £9 440.00 ;
$1,125.00 Legal and Audit $250000 Dog Taxes $650.00 2
! 281000 Office Expense $1,000.00 Fines 4,000.00 : ’
' $660.00 Stationery £600.00 Licenses 3,600.00 :
900.00 Stamps 300.00 Mining Tax Royaltlies 40,000.00 Y 4 A ; [.} .
: 1,000.00 General 100.00 Poll Tax 3,000.00 4 After Chu
> 250.00 Interest and Exchange $11,00000 Penalties to Taxes 14,000.00 7
’ Repayments $50,280.53 Streets $8 70000 Rents 1,200.00 7
. 29 840.90 Lights $3,500.00 Service Connections 2,000.00 5
b 20,430.63 wWages 3,800.00 Taxes 110.600.00 ]
: Department $6,82000 ©  General 400.00 Water Rates 23,000.00 /
» $5,220.00 Sidewalks $200.00 e —— 7
. 240.00 Scavenging $9.400.00 $201.450.00 | ; '
‘ 72 Vocal Quartette
¢ 7
TRICTR00000000000000000009000000000000 0000000000020 080000800000 000 000008000000 00 0000000000000 000 RGN PR RPN R PR R PR NP4 S0 ~

PRIL 27TH, 1683

THE PORCUPINE ADVANCE, TIMMINS, ONTARIO

PAGE THREE

= ——————r ——

| m—

— PR RS

To the Council and Ratepayers Township of Tisdale

A Tl o Gl g g R e S g gl e

A A A LS L A S il Il 2 Al e AL e e T e R S Ry s 2 S T ey L N Ty Y YT Yy Yy R 9 e 1 {]

and Council
at ()dd_s i_n Tisdale

Reeve Asks all Ceuncillors 1o Resign.
Resolution of Councillors Torn up
Councillors Claim Reeve Ex-
reeding Authority. Un
seemly Heckling  al
Meeling on
Monday,

court of revision work we rEmember as
a costly one for a Ccerialn councilior in
October of 1931 A the colMmeil went
into court of revision a glance at the
calendar suddenly brought to him the
::.I{“. that Saturday had been the last
due date for taxes. It was then Mon-
! day. He was hooked {or an eXtra 5 p.c
penalty. He paid il

Ex-Councillor Fairhurst asked that a
| reported shortage of some $2000 in the
| reeve’s report in regard to miscellane-
| ous expenditures of last vear be cleaned
!:;,‘1 The ¢lerk then showed the [gures
| chould actoally have read $32040.00
| There was a reversed item of $6.35
| When miscellaneous expense account ls
| redstributed for statement effect the

amcunt distributed must be left In the

1 | miscellaneous account while on the op-

posite side the amounts will show in the
various accounts to which they are
relegated. It is simply the old rule of
auditing and bookkeeping that every
debit must be have a credit. The
amounts in this case wereé made up ol
n paymemt to Edwards-Moigan Oo.
various commissions in connection with
the collections of poll tax, balldfl's ex-
penses, etc., tractor rentals, and a do-
nation of $21.50 to the Boy Scouls,
which was taken out of the expense
account and redistribuled to “'dona-
tions,” These comprise- the $2040.07
over which scme minds that do not
understand .the auditing system, were
becoming needlessly agitated.

Two requests came for sidewalks, one
cn Dome avenue, one on- Modre streel
extension past-Dome avenmile, These are
to be looked into. An Jdndigént Fin-
Iander needing medical attention is to
EE1
Fhe meeting then adjourned.

The order throughout the  greater
part cf the evening had been the most
chiectionable it has ever been our ex-
periehce to withess in federal, provineial
or - municipal affalrs. Hecklers un-
checked hurled coarse jokes, Interrup-
tion= were shouted without any attempt
of vproper address, vindictive threats
were made aloud z2gainst councillors
whose voting or words did not sux some

im
Al

e . — —

particular persons. We understand this
tate of affairs will not be tolerated
further, but proper municipal order will

| be enforced, by those with the power
| to demand it.

Proulx’s Team Wins

Mclntgﬁ Bowling

Captured the McIntyre Bowling League
Championship in the Play-offs Last
Week., Jenkins' Team were the
Runners-up.

In the play-offs last week in the Mc-

| Intyre Bowling league Proulx's team

captured the league championship from
Jenkins' team by a margin of fifty-five
pins. :

The members of the winning team
were'—J. Suebert, B. Johnston, T.
Langley, Red Fhillips and R. Proulx.

The runners-up were:—J. McNeill, W.
Staples, J. Innes, J. MgFarlane, W.
Mair and J. Jenkins.

Dr. Westonn won high single score,
370.

A. Cameron won high cross alley
score, BY98.

A. Cameron won high average score,
234

The McIntyre Bowling league has
| had a fine season and interest has been
maintained 'in the league throughowt
with a large number of keen contests
during the season and the play being
featured by many scores worthy of
special mention.

EMBARGO ON RUSSIAN GOODS
WILL BENEFIT THE DOMINION

The embargo placed by the British
Government on the importation of Rus-
| sian timber as announced in a British
Proclamation on Thursday last will
undoubtedly assist Canadian lumber-
men. according to the imporiers aL
London, England. It will also help
| Canadian farmers it is claimed. There
is practically sure to be a notable In-
crease of farm products and lumber
from Canada going to Britain now that
the unfair competition of the Russians
is removed. The United States and
Scandinavia will be Canada's chief ri-
vals for the trade formerly held by the
Russians but as the competition will
be free and equal none of them will
have particular fault to find in the
rivalry for markets. As Russia had
what is practically slave labour and
sold Irrespective of costs the Soviet
| competition was unfair to the highest
degree. It was a North Land news-
| paperman, it will be recalled, who
first brought to public attention a
clause in Russian contracts for lum-
ber to the effect that no matter what
Jpricé might be quoted by any other
concern they would go under It

S

| Try The Advance Want Advertisements

?ﬂ*\\‘h‘h‘h‘h‘h\hﬂ\\\\'\t\\\'l\-\-‘\\i1“‘\1‘1“1\1\111\11‘!&‘h‘h‘hi‘hﬁi

‘ONCERT

Timmins---Schumacher Symphony
Orchestra -

. F. SCHROEDER, Directing

unday, April 30th

at 8.30 p.m,

Added Attractions

ch Services

20-piece Children’s Orchestra

>}
/
;
4
?
7
;
v
A
#
v
5
’
¥
7
%
/
é

Solos, ete. ﬁ

11\1%\\11\\1\h\ﬂ\t\\\ﬂt\\\tttttitlilitliﬁiﬂiiiiiiﬂié

L T




